

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Wednesday 9th August 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Does your Trust provide in-house prosthetic and / or orthotic services? Please specify if this is a combined prosthetics and orthotics service, or just prosthetics or orthotics.

a. If not, which organisation(s) currently provide prosthetic and orthotic services to your Trust? If multiple providers are used, please clarify what area / services each provider covers.

Crispin Orthotics (Opcare)

2. What is the total annual spend for the following years on:

- a. prosthetics (products and services)**
- b. orthotics (products and services)**
- c. if this is not possible, please provide total spend on prosthetics and orthotics (products and services)**

Note: if data is not available for all years or requested detail, please provide data that is available.

	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
(If not relevant please state N/A)	(Year ending 31-Mar)				
Prosthetics (products and services)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Orthotics (products and services)	£588,447.00	£603,092.00	£401,191.00	£595,074.00	£731,766.00
Prosthetics and orthotics (products and services)	£588,447.00	£603,092.00	£401,191.00	£595,074.00	£731,766.00

3. Could you provide a breakdown of annual spend for the following years for:

- d. prosthetic services**
- e. prosthetic products**
- f. orthotic products**
- g. orthotic services**

Note: if data is not available for all years or requested detail, please provide data that is available.

(If not relevant please state N/A)	2019 (Year ending 31-Mar)	2020 (Year ending 31-Mar)	2021 (Year ending 31-Mar)	2022 (Year ending 31-Mar)	2023 (Year ending 31-Mar)
Prosthetics products	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Prosthetics services	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Orthotics products	£509,908.00	£532,240.00	£332,168.00	£507,519.00	£658,085.00
Orthotics services	£78,539.00	£70,852.00	£69,023.00	£87,555.00	£73,681.00

4. If using a third-party provider, when did the current prosthetic and / or orthotic contract(s) start and what is the contract end date? Please include any information on contract extension.

Start date: 31st May 2017

End date: 30th September 2023 (extended from 1st June 2022-30th September 2023)

Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.